EARLY YEARS FEE SCHEDULE FOR
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

Application Fee RM500.00 (non-refundable)
Registration Fee RM1,500.00 (non-refundable)

Deposit One term’s fee (to be topped up as your child progress - refundable)

TUITION FEE MATERIAL FEE
(RM PER TERM) (RM PER YEAR)
NURSERY 3,000.00 300.00
RECEPTION 3,000.00 300.00

Additional After School Programme

PROGRAMME (RM IFEE]TEERM)
After-School Programme (ASP) 800.00
Category 1: 2.40pm -5.00pm
Catez(c:)rr‘;)zl:H%l.i(;j:g;(-)g.lgOpm 00000
(?ast:g&of; ?c;o:)l:tc:;%?;z 1,200.00

International Student Fee RM5000.00

*Fees are correct at the time of printing. Updated as at 8th April 2025
Terms & Condition

1. Non-Malaysian students to pay a one-time-off International Student Fee of RM5000 per student excluding any
ad-hoc or miscellaneous fees which are to be paid as charged.

2. School fees are exclusive of any meal, lunch, snacks, excursions, learning journeys, CCA, books & uniforms.

3. Tuition fees are payable three terms a year and are payable before the commencement of every school term.
4.The School reserves the right to impose a late payment charge of 5% per annum on all outstanding fees which have
not been paid by the 15th day of the commencement of the new school term.

5. Parents/guardians are to give, in writing, at least one term's notice BEFORE the student leaves the school. Failure
to do so will result in the forfeiture of the deposit.

6. Deposit is to be topped up yearly to maintain its equivalent of one term's school fees.

7.Payments are to be made by cash/cheque/online transfer payable to "SERI BOTANI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
SDN BHD" or RHB Bank Berhad Account Number: 2-08061-0006021-6.

8.Credit card payment is accepted.

9. Visa is renewed yearly and airport pickup fee is observed based on to-date transportation charges.

10.Graduation and Learning Journeys will be charged separately every year.

11.The School management reserves the right to increase the fees without prior notice as deemed necessary.




£) SERIBOTANI

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CATEGORY 1 CATEGORY 2
ASP SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
(2.40PM TO 5.00PM) (8.00AM TO 5.00PM)
8.00am Arrival
8.00amto 9.20am Outdoor Play
9.20amto 10.00am
10.00amto 10.40am
10.40am to 11.20 Enrichment/ Activity
“vamio 1.20pm Follow School
11.20pmto 12.00pm Timetable
12.00pmto 12.40pm Lunch
12.40pmto 1.20pm Enrichment/ Activity
1.20pmto 2.00pm
Rest/ Nap Time
2.00pmto 2.40pm
2.40pmto 3.20pm Rest/ Nap Time Enrichment/ Activity
3.20pmto 4.00pm Snack Time Snack Time
Enrichment/ Project Enrichment/ Project
400PM (9 4:40Rm Based Learning Based Learning
5.00pm Dismissal Dismissal
Take Note : After School Programme (ASP) will not be available on Weekends and

Public Holidays

Spring Cleaning : Every Term Holiday - The After School Programme (ASP) will be closed
for spring cleaning during the last two days of the school term holidays

Late Pick-up : RM10 will be charged for late pick-up after 5.30pm

THINGS TO PREPARE

1) Extra clothes for changing (if needed)

Nap Time

2) Pillow and Blanket (will be returned to parents on Friday and passed back to school on
Monday



FEE SCHEDULE FOR
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

Application Fee RM500.00 (non-refundable)
Registration Fee RM2,500.00 (non-refundable)

Deposit One term’s fee (to be topped up as your child progress - refundable)

TUITION FEE TECHNOLOGY FEE
(RM PER TERM) (RM PER YEAR)
YEAR 1 4,750.00 400.00
YEAR 2 4,750.00 400.00
YEAR3 4,990.00 400.00
YEAR 4 4,990.00 400.00
YEAR5 5,900.00 400.00
YEAR6 5,900.00 400.00
YEAR7 6,800.00 500.00
YEARS8 6,800.00 500.00
YEAR9 6,800.00 500.00
YEAR 10 7,940.00 500.00
YEAR 11 7,940.00 500.00

Visa Processing (New) Parent : RM1,000.00 Student : RM700.00
Fee (Renewal) Parent : RM440.00 Student :RM360.00

*Fees are correct at the time of printing. Updated as at 8th April 2025

Terms & Condition

1. Non-Malaysian students to pay a one-time-off International Student Fee of RM5000 per student excluding any
ad-hoc or miscellaneous fees which are to be paid as charged.

2.School fees are exclusive of any meal, lunch, snacks, excursions, learning journeys, CCA, books & uniforms.
3.Tuition fees are payable three terms a year and are payable before the commencement of every school term.
4.The School reserves the right to impose a late payment charge of 5% per annum on all outstanding fees which have
not been paid by the 15th day of the commencement of the new school term.

5. Parents/guardians are to give, in writing, at least one term's notice BEFORE the student leaves the school. Failure
to do so will result in the forfeiture of the deposit.

6. Deposit is to be topped up yearly to maintain its equivalent of one term's school fees.

7.Payments are to be made by cash/cheque/online transfer payable to "SERI BOTANI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
SDN BHD" or RHB Bank Berhad Account Number: 2-08061-0006021-6.

8.Credit card payment is accepted.

9.Visa is renewed yearly and airport pickup fee is observed based on to-date transportation charges.

10.Graduation and Learning Journeys will be charged separately every year.

11.The School management reserves the right to increase the fees without prior notice as deemed necessary.



FEE SCHEDULE FOR
BOARDING HOUSE 2025/2026

FULL BOARDING

Deposit RM2,000.00 (refundable)
Single Room Term 1:RM8,400.00 Term 2:RM8,400.00 Term 3:RM6,300.00
Double Room Term 1:RM7,600.00 Term 2:RM7,600.00 Term 3:RM5,700.00

(per student)

WEEK DAY BOARDING

Deposit RM2,000.00 (refundable)
Single Room Term 1:RM7,200.00 Term 2:RM7,200.00 Term 3:RM5,400.00
Double Room Term 1:RM6,400.00 Term 2:RM®6,400.00 Term 3:RM4,800.00

(per student)

*5 days boarders who wish to stay on Friday & Saturday will
be charged additional RM 150 per day. (Meals included).

*Fees are correct at the time of printing. Updated as at 8th April 2025

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS)

THREE (3) passport-sized photos

Copy of student's passport (at least 15 months validity)

Copy of parent's (father & mother) front-page passport detail & current valid pass or latest date of entry stamp

Original copy of parents' marriage certificate and the copy of the marriage certificate must be written/translated
to English and certified by respective origin country or the embassy in Malaysia

Original copy of student'’s birth certificate and the copy of the birth certificate must be written / translated to
English and certified by respective origin country or the embassy in Malaysia

Original copy of divorce certificate (if applicable) or a confirmation letter issued by the embassy in Malaysia if
the certificate is not available. Copy of the birth certificate must be writen/ translated to English and certified by
respective origin country or the embassy in Malaysia

Original copy of foster child certificate and the copy of the certificate must be written/ translated to English and
certified by respective origin country or the embassy in Malaysia

Original copy of death certificate of deceased parent (if applicable) or a confirmation letter & issued by the
embassy in Malaysia if the certificate is not available. Copy of the death certificate must be written translated to
English and certified by respective origin country or the embassy in Malaysia

Bank account statement. The bank statement must be written/translated to English and certified by respective

origin country or the embassy in Malaysia.

Terms & Condition

1.Boarding fees are invoiced 3 times per academic year and are payable before the commencement of school term.
2.The school reserves the right to impose a late payment charge of 5% perannum on all outstanding fees which have
not been paid by the 15th day of the commencement of the new school term.

3.In the event of awithdrawal from the Boarding House, a one term's notice must be served. Failure to do so will result
in the forfeiture ot the deposit.

4.Payments are to be made by cash/cheque/online transfer payable to "SERI BOTANI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
SDN BHD" or RHB Bank Berhad Account Number: 2-08061-0006021-6.

5.Credit card payment is accepted.

6.School management reserves the right to increase the fees without prior notice as deemed necessary.
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